	Docket No.: 125338-1			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 09 - 26 - 2	2003 ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Pal. 102559	445 e attached origins	al documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receivi			
Eric James PRESSMAN Jonathan Lloyd MALE	Name: General Electric Com	O ===		
Ryan Christopher MILLS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
John Yaw OFORI	Address: 1 River Road	o. s 664(
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		10.00		
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>		
✓ Assignment		10000		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady	State/Prov.: NY		
☐ Other	Country: <u>U.S.A</u>	ZIP: 12345		
Execution Date: EJC;RCM & JYO 9/15/03; JLM 9/16/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ned? □ Yes ⊠ No		
9/22/2003 EFLORES 00000070 10664093 8 FC:8001 40.00 00	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:		
Name: Martha L. Boden, Esq.				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
	Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to dep			
Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.				
5 Columbia Circle		to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Albany State/Prov.: New York	08-1935			
Country: USA ZIP: 12203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	,		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy		
Martha L. Boden	rel Gole	September 17, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and document:	Date		
	required cover sheet information to:			

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Eric James Pressman of 451 Miller Road, East Greenbush, New York 12061, USA, and Jonathan Lloyd Male of 345 State Route 443, Schoharie, New York 12157, USA, and Ryan Christopher Mills of 482-A Lake Road, Mechanicville, New York 12118, USA, and John Yaw Ofori of 1187 Hillside Avenue, Apt. B-36, Niskayuna, New York 12309, USA, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD FOR PREPARATION OF PARA-BROMINATED HYDROXYAROMATIC COMPOUNDS, GE Docket No.125338-1.

☑ signed as of even date,☐ signed as of [date], or☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

		125338-1
Inventor 1		
Eric James Pressman	Date: 9//5/03	
State of New York	00	
County of Schenectady	SS:	
This 15th day of September	, 2003, before me personally came th	ne above named
Eric James Pressman to me personall assignment, who acknowledged to me to the purposes therein set forth.		
Seal	Morrion a. J. (Notary Public)	entile
Inventor 2		MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22 2006
Jonathan Lloyd Male	Date: 09/16/03	
State of New York County of Schenectady	SS:	
This 16th day of September,	, 2003, before me personally came th	e above named
Jonathan Lloyd Male to me personally assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth. Seal	known as the individual who executed the same of his/ Maura Q. L. (Notary Public)	cuted the foregoing her own free will for

MONICA A. GENTILE
Notary Public-State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
No. 01GE6037577
My Commission Expires February 22, 2006

Inventor 3				
Jal hedelter	_ Date: _	9-15-03		
Ryan Christopher Mills				
State of New York	SS:			
County of Schenectady	33.			
This 15th day of September	, 2003, befo	ore me personally	y came the ab	ove named
Ryan Christopher Mills to me person assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.				
Seal	Men	(Notary Pub	Gat	le
Inventor 4 The law Fori John Yaw Ofori	_ Date: _	9/15/200		MONICA A. GENTILE ary Public-State of New York alified in Schenectady County No. 01GE6037577 mission Expires February 22, 2006
State of _New York	SS:			
County of <u>Schenectady</u>	00 .			
This 15th day of Septembel	, 2003, befo	re me personally	y came the ab	ove named
John Yaw Ofori to me personally assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.				
Seai _	7 7 1	(Notary Pub	olic)	lly
			MONICA A.	GENTILE

MONICA A. GENTILE
Notary Public-State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
No. 01GE6037577
My Commission Expires February 22, 2006

RECORDED: 09/17/2003